
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICtr OF THE C}IILD DEVILOPMENT PROJtrCT OFFICE-R

DHUPGURT ICDS PROJEGT. MTLLPARA. JALP.&-IGURI-7352 1 O

Tele: 035632 5147 4,Fax: 0356325147 4, e-mail: cilpodhupguri@gmail'com

No. 162 /|CDS/DPG
Date: 02.05.17

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed t€nders on preecribed format are here by invited. from bonfieiU reputad agencies/ Co'operatives/

FederatioD€/SHcs/Individuals eta for 1) Storing ofiCDS food anil others iteme and D Carrying ofICDS food anil other items to

the A.ngan Wadi Centres of Dhupguri ICDS Project. Agencie€/ Co'operatives/ Federations/SHGs/Indivialuals etc who have at least

2 (two) years of Experience on the Carrying & Storing work of ICDS food antl other iteds can only submit the tenders in a

speci.fied. Tender Submission form available at this offrce. Detailg are available at www.ialDaisuri.qov.in.

Period of issuing/obtaining tender from :

Last date of submission of tender form :

Date of opening :

The terms and conditions of the tender:

FOR STORING:

02.05.17 to 24.05.17 Gll working days during 11'00 am to 4 pm)

25.05.I7 till 1.00 pm at the offrce of the undersigned

25.O5.L7 at 3.00 pm at the chamber of SDO, Sadar Jalpaiguri.

1.

2.

3.

The rate of Storing ofFood Stuff anil other material-s may be mentioned as amount per month No eraser or overwritiag will

be alloweil.

The rate should be iaclwive of insurance coverage.

The etore should be located rrgithi-u 2 km of the project of6ce and must be well conetructed so that food item€ and other items

ilo Dot get damageil

The go-tlown should be of puc.ca wa[ good roof and ploper ve[tilation systan. The etorage capacity wi]l be 3000 Quiatal. of

fooil stuff antl for other ICDS materials appm*. 1000 sq ft of space is adalitioDally requireil. No othet artides other than

ICDS to be altowed to store at the Godown.

The contract will femain valid for a periotl of 01 (one) year i.e. ftom the ilate of signing tlre agreement.

The Storiag Agent ehoutl have own weighiag scale where he/she will check up the weight ofevery bag antl other materiale.

He/she must ensure the quality anil quantity of fooil staffs aad others mat€rial8 to be receiveil as per eample to be provided

froo this office time to time

g. Earnest Eoney @ R€. 16,00F00 (Fifteen thoueancD only has to be deposited i.n tlre form of CalI Depoeit Receipt

(CDDA.ISC/DCRlBankers Cheque/BanL Draft etc ia favour of C.D.P,O., Dhupguri ICDS Project along with te ler

appllcauon.

Selected tendercr is to aleposit Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thowand) ooly as eecurity ileposit ilr tlre ehape of

cDR/NSC/DCR/Barikers ChequelBank Draft duly pleclged ia favour oftlrc c.D.P.o. Dhupguri ICDS Project.

The Tenler Coo:nittee will not accept any liability on accouat of any lose or ilamage of goods antl materiale to be storcal

during Conhact period

The Tender committee re€efve8 the light to reduce /extenil the pefiod of agreement as aleemed. frt.

The 'storing Agent shall trot, without the consent of the Sub-Divieiorat offrcer' Jalpaiguri' sadar' aosigd trensfer /sublet /

let out the contract or any part ther€of.

No Cut anil Torn, Short weight or damage bags of Rice & Musur dal autl leaky/ unseatred tin ibottle ofMustered Oil & Ioclizeil

Salt will be rec€il€d fron the suppliers.

The 'storing Agent' n'ill remaia bounil t! received food'Stu.ff accorilirg to the orcler of C.D.P.O., Dhupguri ICDS Project'

Jalpaiguri.

The 'storing Agent will hautl over the food'stuff an<l otber materiale to the appohted 'Carrying Agenf, as per order of

C.D.P.O., Dhupguri ICDS Project, Jalpai8rri.

The C.D.P.O. Dhupguri or authorizetl person will i.aspect the Godown periodically an<t tlre 'Storing Agetrt' will have to meet

accorcliag to desirc ofthe C.D.P.O., Dhupcuri ICDS Project.

I7. The 'storing Agent' will maintain a Stock Register which will be coun

project, Jalpaiguri.

4.

o.

6.

7.

11.

12.

I

10.

13.

L4.

15.

16.

te ally by the C.D.P.O., Dhupguri ICDS



18. All thc Goods & Materials should be ptoperly guarded agairrst all possible pilferage.

19. Necessary Fire Fighting Arrangernent shou.ld be kept in the Go-down

20. lssue ofslock should be made on Fi.rst-In-Fu'si Out basis (FIFO).

21. Stock ofRice, M.DaI should not be higher than 12 Layers and Tin /Bottle should not be higher than 06 (Six) Layers.

22. Immediate segegation of damage goods from fresh one should be made.

23. The Cut and Torn bags of Rice and Musur DaI and leaky tias/bottle of Mustard oil should be reconstituted withia 48 hours

with pdor information to this offlce.

24. The incidence of any loss /damage of food commodities, if any should be brought to the notice of the C.D.P.O., Dhupguri

imme diately.

25. In case of shortage/damage arising out of negligence, tlre 'Storing Agent will be held responsible and the cost of such

loss/damage food will be deducted from the bill or security deposit.

26. The 'Stodry Agent will be liable to maintain uniform rate throughout the contract period and no prayer will be ent€rtained

to iacrease rate of storing.

2?. Security d.eposit will be forfeitb<l iIr case of unwillingnees of the 'storing Agent' for performing any assignment as per terms

and conditions of the agreement and the Agent to be black listed by the competent authority.

28. Aay dispute regardhg storin5 the decislon of the Chairman, Project level Tender Committee i.e. tlrc Sub'Divisional Of6cer,

Jalpaiguri Sadar will be firral.

29. Tenure of Tender may be extended up to 3 (Three) months after one year, as per decision of

Committee (p.t-.t.C.) or D.L.T.C.

Project Level Tender

30. The t€aaler€r shoulil have to frrrni,oh the followiag ir the applicatiou (A) Naue of the applica:rt, @) FuII aililress, (C)

Description of Go-down, O) OwD/Refteil, G), Distance ftom the Project Office, G) Measut€nent of the C.o-dowa 0erytb,
breath, height and total Sq- Ft. Floot arcd, (G) Exact locatiron ofthe go-ilowa (J.L, No. Xhatian No. Ptrot No. Wad No. etcJ.

31. The go-down should be situated besiile tlre truck able pucca road for emooth loaili.ng aud unloailing of food stu.ff and otlrer
ICDS materials and convenient for carrying.

32. Ifthe agreement bond is not executed within the stipulateil dat€ & time the earnest money will be forfeited.

33. In case of Co-operative Societiee should be fumished aloug with Teniler Papers self attested copies of'(d By Law, (b) Up to
date renewal, (c) Registration Cetifrcat€.

FOR CARRYING:

l. Rate frr cartTiag ofFooil-Stuffaud other materialg should be eubmitteil as per fillowitg table:

sr No. PARTICULARS To be carried to Unit of rate to be submitted
Amount in figure and

word (Rs)

1
Carrying food stuff and similar

items at AWC Level
Angan WadiCentre level Rate Per Quintal

2

Carrying others items such as

Ute nsils/Fu rnitu re/Pre-school
equipment/medicine kits/others

contingencies etc.

Three to Four Locations at each
Gram Panchayet/M unicipality

level

Rate per Gram
Panchayet/Municipality per trip

No eraser or overwriting will be allowed.

This approved rate will enforce for one year from the date of sign of the agreement.

Tenure of Tender may be extended up to 3 (Three) months after one year, as per decision of

Committee (P.L.T.C.) or D.L.T.C.

Project Level Tender

Request for enhancement of rate for any circumstance at any stage will not be entertained.

Earnest money @ Rs. 15,000=00 (Fifteen thousand) only has to be deposited in the form of CalI Deposit Receipt

(CDR)/NSCIDCR/Bankers ChequelBank Draft etc in favour of C.D.P.O., Dhupguri ICDS Project along with tender

application.

Selected tenderer is to deposit Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand) only as security deposit in the shape of

CDRAISC/DCR/Bankers ChequelBank Draft duly pledged in favour of the C.D.P.O. Dhupguri ICDS Project.

Security money will be forfeited for unwillingness to carry the Food-Stuff and other materials within stipulated time, as

per carrying order and contract period.

Carrying contractor will have to carry Food Stuff and others materials from the Project Go'down to different A.W. Centres

as per the list issued by the C.D.P.O. to hi:n within 7 (Seven) days from the date of receiving the carrying order.

The Contractor must have the capacity to carry all items as ordered by CDPO to all the resp;ctive AWC (No. Of AWC 820

2.

3.

4.

o.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

at present) Ievel within 7 days of receiving the order,



carrying contractor will have to carrT weighing Machine at the time of Delivery of Food-Stuff at A.W.Centre Level.
For deiivery of Food -stuff and others materials to Anganwary Centres, challan in prescribed format has to be pdnted in
Triplicate and to be authorized from the project offrce before issue those to A.W. Workers. Challan No. and date should be
mentioned in all Challan copies.

Carrying Contractor will have to issue challan to Angan Wari Worker (AWW) after delivering of exact quantity of Food-
Stuff as mentioned in the list by weight in properly. without proper weight, concerneal Aww win not rcceive the Food
Stufr and any complaint in the regards shall be viewed seriously.

After completion of canying work, all the challan have to be submitted to this of6ce along with a certifrcate of statement
ofcarr5ring done.

carying contractor will be solely responsible for any shortage /damage of Food-Stulfduring transit period.
Payment will be made when fuad win be available and afber observation of all formalities.
In case of breach of agreement by the ca'Iying contractor at any stage is subject to the fodeiture of security deposit
including other penal action agaiast him by the authority.

Ifthe agreement bond is.not executed within the stipulated date & time the earrieot money will be forfeited.
In case of Co'operative Societies should be furnished along with Tender Papers self atteeted copies of-(g By Law, G) Up todate renewal, (d Registration Certifrcate.

PREFERENCE:

Preference to be given to the tender(s) having experience on Carrying and storing the ICDS food grains and other items
for more than2 years.

Co' op erative S ocietie s/S SU/Fe de ration is pre ferable .

Tenderer(s) within or adjacent the block and having good knowledge of locations of this block is preferable.

Current ST/IT certificate/clearance

Earnest money in form of above.

Experience certifrcates on the above work duly certifred by the authority under which the work has been done
satisfactory, nentioning year of experience clearly, if a-ny.

Copy of PAN card self attested.

In case of Co'operative society registration copies nnd. renewal copies.

Rate should be quoted in both word. and fuures.

Child Develo
Convener of

Memo No.762/ Ll t2 /|CDS/D?G

copy forwarded for necessary information and wide circulation to the:

1) District Magistrate,Jalpaiguri

2) Addl. District Magistrate, (G), Jalpaiguri

3) Sub-divisional Officer, Sadar, Jalapaiguri
4) Sabhapati, Dhupguri panchayet Samity,Dhupguri, Jatpaiguri
5) Block Development Officer, Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri
6) BMOH, Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri

7l BL& LRO, Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri

8) lC, Dhupguri Police Sation, Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri
9) Post Master, Dhupguri, Jalpaiguri
10) D.l.C.O., Jalpaiguri

11) D.l.o., NlC, Jalpaiguri with a request to upload the tender notice in the district website-ry.ieL*jruL!.,eov.in
tzl Office Notice Board

Child Deve
Convener of P

11.

12.

13

14.

15.

16.

L7.

18.

19.

1)

2)

3)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

6of" lr{l ?'17

i:v'" r,f [1t;l i,,;!J


